TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACTS

CORNWALL COUNTY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF CONFIRMATION OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER Town and Country Planning Act, 1968-SECTION 94

Greensplatt, Yondertown Public Path Stopping up Order, 1970

Notice is hereby given that on the 18th August 1970, the Cornwall County Council confirmed the abovenamed Order.

The effect of the Order as confirmed is to extinguish the public right of way running from Greensplatt to Yondertown.

A copy of the confirmed Order and the map contained in it has been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at Room 58, County Hall, Treyew Road, Truro, and at the Borough Surveyor's Office, Copthall House, Trinity Street, St. Austell, between the hours of 9.15 a.m. and 12.45 p.m. and 2.15 p.m. and 4.45 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive inclusive.

This Order becomes operative as from the 18th August 1970, but if any person aggrieved by the Order desires to question the validity thereof or of any provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1968, or on the grounds that any requirement of that Act or any regulation range thereupder has not been complied with in made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the confirmation of the Order, he may under section 178 of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1962, within 6 weeks from the 27th August 1970, make application for the purpose to the High Court.

Dated 19th August 1970.

G. K. Burgess, Deputy Clerk of the Cornwall County Council.

County Hall,

Truro.

(286)

DRONFIELD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

Town and Country Planning Act, 1968--Section 94

The Dronfield Urban District Public Path No. 32 (Stopping Up) Order, 1970

Notice is hereby given that on the 25th August 1970, the Dronfield Urban District Council confirmed the above-named Order.

The effect of the Order as confirmed is to extinguish approximately 100 yards of the public right of way running in an easterly direction from its junction with Pighills Lane, Coal Aston, and to create an alternative highway in lieu.

rights Lane, Coal Aston, and to create an alternative highway in lieu.

A copy of the confirmed Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at and may be inspected free of charge at the Council Offices, Dronfield, Sheffield, S18 6PZ, between 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. on any day Monday to Friday.

This Order becomes operative as from the date on which the alternative highway has been provided but if any person aggrieved by the Order wishes to question the validity thereof or of any provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1968 or on the ground that any requirement of that Act or any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the confirmation of the Order, he may under section 178 of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1962 within 6 weeks from 27th August 1970, make application for the purpose to the High Court.

Dated 27th August 1970.

Dated 27th August 1970.

H. Close, Clerk of the Council.

Council Offices, Dronfield, Sheffield, S18 6PZ. (288)

LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW

Town and Country Planning Act, 1962 Town and Country Planning (Control of Advertisements) Regulations 1969

Notice is hereby given that the Minister of Housing and Local Government in exercise of his powers under section 34 of the Town and Country Planning

Act, 1962 and Regulation 26 of the Town and Country Planning (Control of Advertisements) Regulations 1969, has approved with modifications an Order defining as Areas of Special Control for the purposes of those Regulations, areas of land situate at and described in the Schedule hereto, which areas of land are shown edged black and hatched black on the map referred to in the Order.

The Order comes into force on the 20th day of August 1970.

A copy of the approved Order and of the map A copy of the approved Order and of the map have been deposited in the Department of the Chief Executive Officer and Town Clerk, Town Hall, Treaty Road, Hounslow, and in the Department of the Borough Planning Officer, Hounslow House, 724-734 London Road, Hounslow, and will be available for inspection free of charge between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays.

SCHEDULE

- 1. Open land at Cranford and Heston Airport.
- Hatton Area.

3. Hounslow Heath.

- 4. Open land south-west of Bedfont and Ashford.
- 5. Hanworth Air Park Area.
- 6. Strand-on-the-Green.
- 7. Dukes Meadow Area.

 8. Chiswick Mall Area.
- 9. Bedford Park.
- 10. Osterley Park Area.
 11. Syon Park.
 12. The Butts.
 13. Old Isleworth.

Dated the 20th August 1970.

D. Mathieson, Town Clerk.

IMPORTANT—Attention is drawn to Regulation 27 of the above Regulations under which advertisements being displayed in an area defined as an area of Special Control are in certain circumstances reoursel to be removed without further notice within two months after the expiry of a period, not being less than six months, from the date on which the Order defining the area comes into force.

Any enquiries concerning this matter should be directed to the Borough Planning Officer at Hounslow House, 724-734 London Road, Hounslow.

Town Hall,

Treaty Road, Hounslow.

(304)

LEATHERHEAD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

Town and Country Planning Act, 1968-SECTION 94

Leatherhead Urban District Council (Footpath No. 61) Public Path Diversion Order 1970

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "The Order") made on the 20th August 1970, is about to be confirmed by the Leatherhead Urban District Council as an unopposed Order.

unopposed Order.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, will be to divert the public right of way running from East Street west of Fairfield Cottages in a north-easterly direction to Eastwick Road north of Keswick Road, Great Bookham, along the route of the carriageway constructed in connection with the development on land at the rear of 169—181 Lower Road and at the rear of Farm Cottage to Sarum, Eastwick Road, Great Bookham.

A copy of the Order and the map has been deposited at the Council Offices, Bull Hill, Leatherhead, Surrey, and may be inspected free of charge between the hours of 9 a.m. and 1 p.m. and 2 p.m. and 5 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Clerk of the Leatherhead Urban District Council, Council Offices, Bull Hill, Leatherhead, Surrey, not later than the 28th day of September 1970, and should state the grounds on which it is made state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made or if any so made are withdrawn the Leatherhead Urban District Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Ministry of Housing and Local Government for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Ministry for confirmation any representations or objections which have been duly